

*

SLP(C)No. 5561 OF 2003
ITEM No.54

Court No. 8

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5561/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2002 in AS 322/86
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MOHANARANGAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VANAJAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.bringing LRs on record)

(With office report)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For RR.2,4&7(i-iii)Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.

Mr. Nishe R.Shonker,Adv.

Mr. T.N.Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for serving Respondent nos.3 & 5 within four weeks. Dasti service is also permitted.

Eight weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit and to comply with the office report.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER