

□

SLP(C)No. 5561 OF 2003
ITEM No.45

Court No. 6

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5561/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2002 in AS 322/86
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MOHANARANGAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VANAJAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., bringing LR's on record,
c/delay in filing substitution appln.)(With office report)

Date : 05/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv.

Mr. Deep Sikha Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Sudershan, Adv.

Mr. T.N.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.7 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Issue notice on the remaining all the I.As.

As far as the respondents who are appearing are concerned, four weeks' time granted to file counter affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER